20,118

(70,699)

£'000

(891,428)

-

(19,800)

£'000

112

   L
A

M
B

E
T

H
 C

O
U

N
C

IL
  •  A

N
N

U
A

L
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2

0
2

3
/2

4
  •  N

O
T

E
S

 T
O

 T
H

E
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 (G

E
N

E
R

A
L

)

Notes to the Accounts (General) (continued)

Prior Year Adjustments

Short Term Provisions

Current Liabilities

Net Assets

Total Usable Reserves

Total Unusable Reserves

Total Reserves

Finance & Investment - Gross Expenditure

Finance & Investment - Net Expenditure

Cost of Services - Gross Expenditure

Cost of Services - Net Expenditure

Deficit on provisions

Total Comprehensive income and Expenditure

Redress Scheme
Capitalisaton

£'000 £'000

46,671

Effect on comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2022/23

2022/23 Restated

£'000

Note 49:

The detail below shows the adjustments to the opening balances of the previous reporting period:

(37,641)   (2,670,702)

2022/23 as previously
stated

Redress Scheme
Capitalisaton

23,159   46,671   69,830

1,314,094

366,323   412,994

(2,633,061)

(42,408)

82,675

40,477   46,671   87,148

£'000 £'000

(37,096)   (356,545)

(2,314,157)

(320,968)

2,633,061   37,641   2,670,702

1 April 2022 balance as
previously stated

Effect on Balance Sheet 1 April 2022

37,641   (4,767)

(358,609)   37,641

(2,313,612)   (545)

(509,383)   46,671   (462,712)

46,671

1 April 2022 Balance
Restated

£'000

129,346

(319,449)

113

   L
A

M
B

E
T

H
 C

O
U

N
C

IL
  •  A

N
N

U
A

L
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2

0
2

3
/2

4
  •  N

O
T

E
S

 T
O

 T
H

E
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 (G

E
N

E
R

A
L

)

46,671

1,360,765

The Council received an additional agreement in principle capitalisation direction from the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities of £50m, that permitted the Council to meet the revenue costs associated with its redress